



2026:HHC:15260

M/S Salus Pharmaceuticals & others vs. Union of  
India

**Cr.MMO No. 929 of 2023**

**23.04.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, CGC, for the respondent.

**Cr.MMO No. 929/23 & Cr.MP No. 3324/23**

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for  
and is granted two weeks' further time to file reply.  
Rejoinder, if any be filed within a period of one week  
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

***April 23, 2024*** (Nisha)