



2026:HHC:15260

**M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & ors
Vs.
Union of India**

Cr.MMO No. 929 of 2023

12.06.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for
the respondent.

Cr.MMO No. 929 of 2023 & Cr.MP No. 3324 of 2023

One week's time is prayed and granted to file reply, as
last opportunity.

Rejoinder, if any, be also filed within one week
thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**June 12th, 2024
(saurav pathania)**