



2026:HHC:15260

**M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & ors  
Vs.  
Union of India**

**Cr.MMO No. 929 of 2023**

**12.08.2024 Present:** Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vir Bahadur Verma, Central Government Counsel,  
for the respondent.

**Cr.MMO No. 929 of 2023 & Cr.MP No. 3324 of 2023**

Reply is stated to have been filed, however, the same is  
not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same  
on record, if otherwise in order.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks and  
the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**August 12<sup>th</sup>, 2024  
(saurav pathania)**