



2026:HHC:15260

CrMMO No. 929 of 2023

30.09.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate for the petitioners.

Reply, which was under objection with regard to “verification of each para has not been done” and “date of verification at Page 10 is incorrect”, has been placed on file after the Ld. Counsel gave a note to the effect that list before the Hon’ble Court as it is, as the objection cannot be removed due to the fact that the attestation has been done at Solan. In view of the note of the Ld. Counsel, let the matter be listed before the Hon’ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.09.2024
(Vriti)