



2026:HHC:15260

M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals and others vs. Union of India

Cr.MMO No.929 of 2023

18.11.2024 Present: Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent-Union of India.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that no rejoinder is required to be filed.

List along with Cr.MMO No.930 of 2023.

November 18, 2024 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**