



2026:HHC:15260

M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & Ors. vs. Union of India

Cr. MMO No. 929 of 2023

12.12.2024 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shahshi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for the respondent.

Cr. MMO No. 929 of 2023 & Cr.MP No. 3324 of 2023

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list on 03.01.2025, in order to enable learned counsel for the petitioners to prepare the case.

12th December, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge