



2026:HHC:15260

**M/s Salus Pharmaceuticals & Others versus Union of
India a/w connected matter**

**Cr. MMO No.929 of 2023 a/w Cr. MMO
No.930 of 2023**

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the petitioner(s),
in both the petitions.

Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government
Counsel, for the respondent, in both the
petitions.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), list on **9th
December, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 18, 2025 (ps)